A significant portion of IPPs are either large companies focused in the energy space—often an unregulated
arm of a regulated utility company—or financial infrastructure investment institutions, and they often own
generating assets of different technologies. Many are also publicly-traded companies, which typically have
access to lower-cost financing than private companies.

64

BC&E Colusa 1 2024 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029
Starting Cash -$  549,154$  9,381,386$  12,736,848$  16,342,974$  20,207,284$  SOLD To City of Colusa
Bank-Loan 2,400,000$  50,000,000$

Equity Investor 15,000,000$  10,000,000$  Sale price to be based
Carbon Credits -$  294,874$  965,829$  994,804$  1,024,648$  1,055,387$  on appraised value.
Tipping Fee -$  48,263$  321,750$  331,403$  341,345$  351,585$

Carbon Char -$  1,472,000$  4,147,200$  4,271,616$  4,399,764$  4,531,757$  Based on the Income
Electricty Sales -$  1,766,400$  5,529,600$  5,695,488$  5,866,353$  6,042,343$  method it is expected

Total Revenue -$  3,581,537$  10,964,379$  11,293,310$  11,632,110$  11,981,073$  that the sale will be in
Expenses (Adjusted for Inflation) excess of $90M using a

Biomass Cost -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  capitalization rate of 10%
Accounting & Legal 120,000$  120,000$  123,600$  127,308$  131,127$  135,061$

Maintenance -$  50,527$  252,636$  260,215$  268,022$  276,062$

Labor and Consumables -$  338,717$  1,359,400$  1,400,182$  1,442,187$  1,485,453$

Insurance -$  76,575$  382,875$  394,361$  406,192$  418,378$

Propane / Natural Gas -$  71,280$  356,400$  367,092$  378,105$  389,448$

Structure, Consulting, Escrow 175,000$  26,801$  134,006$  138,026$  142,167$  146,432$

Professional Fees/ Commission 4,250,000$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$

1-APS 8tpd/EPC-HC 13,998,365$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$

1-APS 40tpd/EPC-SteamT/Boiler/Dryer 38,938,298$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$

1-1MW Solar-Niagra 1&2 6,500,000$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$

Equipment-servicing feedstock 1,500,000$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$

1-Spanner Re 60tpd Turnkey 37,171,226$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$

Niagra Bldg 1 4,800,000$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$

Land Niagra 7.6 acres 1,137,000$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$

Total Expenses 108,589,889$  683,901$  2,608,917$  2,687,185$  2,767,800$  2,850,834$

Sum of Non-TPD Expenses 295,000$  683,901$  2,608,917$  2,687,185$  2,767,800$  2,850,834$

EBITDA (295,000)$  2,897,636$  8,355,462$  8,606,126$  8,864,310$  9,130,239$

Senior Debt Interest -$  (2,500,000)$  (5,000,000)$  (5,000,000)$  (5,000,000)$  (5,000,000)$

Construction Debt Interest -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$

Depreciation (9,230,141)$  (18,460,281)$  (18,460,281)$  (18,460,281)$  (18,460,281)$  (18,460,281)$

EBT (9,525,141)$  (18,062,645)$  (15,104,819)$  (14,854,155)$  (14,595,971)$  (14,330,042)$

Tax Credits (ITC) 52,794,944$  -$

Taxes State and Federal 4,762,570$  9,031,322$  7,552,410$  7,427,078$  7,297,986$  7,165,021$

Senior Debt Principal -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$

Construction Debt Principal -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$

Preferred Equity Payout -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$

Levered FCF 549,154$  9,381,386$  12,736,848$  16,342,974$  20,207,284$  24,337,522$

Cumulative $-Loan,Equity,TaxB,Profit 58,106,668.71$   75,970,222.92$   86,878,094.44$   97,911,297.90$   109,073,593.24$   120,368,853.22$

Assumptions:

1. Total Cost of Project 108,589,888.52$

2. Total Senior Debt 50,000,000.00$

3. Equity Prinicipals & Success Fees 36,027,893.93$

4. Equity Investor 25,000,000.00$

5. Carbon Credits based on megawatt hours produced multiplied by current market price of $29 per megawatt/hr

6. Tipping fee based on 100 tons per day at $15 per ton

7. Carbon Char based on 16 tons per day at $.40 per pound

8. Electricity sales based on 5MW generated per hour with 4MW exported and 1MW used for parasitic load at $160 per MW/hr per the PPA with the City of Colusa